Asher Snﬂ [U{HAutn!

From: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 July 2019 11:39 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc: Chong Boon Sen; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving GBB190A (Ol
SNM19D200600C02/0(cbs) and SHD4834T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119002391/Npa3) on
01/02/2019

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

LKK REF - CC3/CT119002391 /Npa3
CTI REF - SNM19D200600C02/0(cbs) — GBB190A

Dear Asher

We refer to your emall pertaining to the above matter.

You may proceed to resolve the property damage claim at 53,345.57.
We await your payment advice to enable Boon Sen to act accardingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID : (65) 6389 6183

FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook. hinataipin | WeChat: X% Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named reciplants and may contain confidential information.
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, elther in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the infended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 July, 2019 5:57 PM

To: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept@sg.cntalping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred. toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB190A (O1: SNM190200600C02/0(cbs) and
SHDA4834T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119002391/Npa3) on 01/02/2019

Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.



Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at $3,345.57 (all-in).

The summary Is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) $6,199.94 $ 1,498.00

2. Loss of Rental (11.5days x 5117.28) $1,348.72 5$1,290.08 (11days x 5117.28)
3, Loss of Income (11.5days x S80) S 920.00 $ 550.00 (11days x $50)

4. LTA Search Fee 5 7.49 5 749

Total $8,476.15 $3,345.57

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
** Third party vehicle downtime over CNY.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regords,

Asher Sng | Coss Hondles

LKK Auto Consuliants Ple Lid

phone: 4841-805] | email: gehersng@ikkgulo.com | lox 4741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Inclustial Park. Ui Avenue 1. #02-25 | 5(408%33)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 4 March 20159 10:22 AM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com’' <claimsdept iping.com>

Cec: Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg cntaiping. com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; (S A Team <cs-
a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A in-a@lkkauto >

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB190A (Ol : CTi - TBA) and SHD4834T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT119002391/Npa3) on 01/02/2019

WITHOUT PREIUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.,

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank yow
Best Regards,
Med Kwan | Admin



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 oos5 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[4080331)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 19 February, 2019 11:09 AM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com’ <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>
Cc: Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; C5 A Team <cs-
a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB190A (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and SHD4834T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT119002391/Npa3) on 01/02/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHD 4834T at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement

Enclosed for your perusal is:

= TP GIA report
s TP estimated cost of repair
* Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Poya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com




Asher Sna (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 July 2019 5:57 PM

To: ‘claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com’

Cc: Alfred Toh

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB190A (Ol : CTI -
TBA) and SHD4834T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119002391/Npa3) on 01/02/2019

Attachments: LKK Inspection.pdf; LKK Adjustment.pdf; LKK Survey Photo.pdf; LKK Resurvey Photo.pdf;
LOD SHD4834T pdf

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer * COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at 53,345.57 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) 5 6,199.94 $1,498.00

2. Loss of Rental (11.5days x $117.28) 51,348.72 $1,290.08 (11days x 5117.28)
3. Loss of Income (11.5days x $80) S 920,00 $ 550.00 (11days x 550)

4. LTA Search Fee 5 749 s 7.49

Total $8,476.15 $3,345.57

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
** Third party vehicle downtime over CNY.

For your approval please,

Thank You.

Best Regords.

Asher Sng | Cowe Handles

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

phone: 6841-6051 | emall: gshesng@ikkoulo.com | fax 4741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ui Indusirial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408%33)
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COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0219/ SHDA4B34T AWT(st) ENC'lNEF-R'NCI
Your Ref :
Date 27-Feb-19 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

58 Loyang Dnive 4th Fir
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508969
3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE R
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD4834T YOUR INSURED GBB 190A
AND OTHER ON 01.02.19 Sin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No SHD4834T which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemed have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving GBB 190A
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair 3 1,498.00

6 115 dayslossofRental@ S 117.28 perday 3 1,348,772

3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by Mis LKK) -] -

4 LTA Search Fees 5 7.48

H GIA / Police Report Fees 3 -

] Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees ] -
Sub Total: 3 2,854.21

HIRER'S CLAIM

[ I11.5 dayslossoflncome@ $ B80.00 perdays 3 920.00

Total Claims : $ 3,774.21

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)  Onginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs : “ pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of . GBB 190A
c) GlA ! Police report/s of : SHD4B34T

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
( ) Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photographfs of Accident Scen ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record ( x ) Rental Rata |etter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
so0n as possible

Please nole that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any persanal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

William Tan
COGE Claims Department
Tel 6214 8737 Fax 6214 1843 Email : willamtan@cdge.com.sg

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.
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COMFORIDELGRO &
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Pha Lidd

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62563561 FAX : (065)67414108

Our Ref: CCI/CTI19002391/Nead

03 JUL 2019

LI XING FOODSTUFF PTE. LTD.
15 JALAN TEPONG

#02-16 JURONG FOOD HUB
SINGAPORE 619336

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 190A AND SHD 4834T ON 01/02/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

e

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng @ lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Moror Claims Dept)



CDG VARS V LettotfAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

[NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD4834T , GEB190A ON D1-Fab-19 13:15
ALONG ALONG SENGKANG EAST RD
1/ We TAY BONG SOON (Hirer) NEIC No.: S0176117Z
andfor (Ranef) NEIC No.:

Taxi Number SHD4834T
hersby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our ciaims for damages, costs and expenss, including 16ss aof income, loss of rental,
medical fes and lagal costs.

2. To have absoluta discretion to agree to any settiement or compansation amount in respect of My/our ciaim
against thirg party [except personal injuries and medical claims)

3. To sign Discharge Voucher an my/our behalf
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's Instruction and made (n favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd”™,

Cats D2-Fab-2019
MName of Hirer TAY BONG SOON
Hirer NRTC SD01761172 Signature : »
Addrass 114 WHAMPOA ROAD =207-125
320114
Cortact No. 96722167

hitp //edgek2srv 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VARS V Lettof . 02/02/2019
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MOTOR CLATMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMCVSN1817541800 Claim No : SNMISDZ00600CO0Z/0(cbs)

Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Amount

e

553,345.57
DOLLARS THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE AND CENTS
FIFTY SEVEN ONLY

I/We sgres to accept the above mentioned amount to be pald to me/us Iin full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident invelving

Claimant Vehlcle Ho, : SHD 48347
Insured Vehicle No. : GBBE 190A

Date of Loss 1 D1/02/2019
Flace of Accldent 1 SENGKANG EAST RD

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE) PIE. 1TID., I/We agree absclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTOD. and/for

[nsured Name ; LI XING FOODSTUFF PIE LID
Driver Name 1 CHIN HOM HIN

fram all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the sald accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liabilicy on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTE. LID.

{1} General Damages 55
{2} Cost of Repalr/Eweese 55 1,498.00
{3} Loss of ¥se/Rental/Basnins 585 1,B840.08
i4) GIA/Police Reports/

Investlgation Results/Search Feas 55 7.49
{5} Medical Reports/Expenses 55
{6} Survey Fess/P.T. Foes 58
{7} Cost including Disbursement 5%

5% 3,345.57

TOTAL = . o o o a & a &

L]

Claimant Name : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD HRIC No

Signature - f 1—&4‘ Datce T "{' g L. 7

-_ |Lll|‘, .A-L'-.. fhl-‘,
I-1 1] 1.. “h- I
J!.L-L"'HE [T
TINTARORE OB3EN

“The conienms of this documen aply 1o veticke damages only

- il Flonse :
A personel inuies and damages g Merefom e erider "OMFORTOEL GRD. ENGimE e 2l to.
Tom he ambit and aopication of e doumen



- COMFOR"DELGRO ComforiDelGro Engineering Ple Lid

ENCINEERING
A member ol COMFORIDELGRD g ni
COMEANY HEG. NO.: 199506045W
GST REG. NO, M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Fage
B01001 2 VERCTK NG N DATH
SHIEE 4% Q428116 26,07 ma
(HINA TATPIMNG TNSURANCE OO (S)1PTE 1
SPRINGI EAF TOWKH ?HKTM . ,1[{!-1: NO.
{(YIINDA L 057260157
3 ANSON EOAD #16-00
SINGAPCHE 079909 H"IHH'I (MIXMETHEE HIEADT N

CONTACT W3: B2272736K

HATE OF HHG
Ui 03,2014

CHASS1S (0DE JOR TYPR
N : KMHT B4 1 LMELIT48478
. Description iP 01.02.19

invoice for L.ump Sum Kepair

'atal 1 um; Aum Repair :l.nt 1400 . )
Acd GET T.000 % a8, 00
Total Invoice anmmt 1,498, 00

issuad by : KATHERINETAN 26.02.20019 11:42:29
Repair 1 : 180 a'ﬁ'w'u
Fayment Type/Tearm : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A marmber of COMPORIDELCAD

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued uniess reguestad
CUSTOMER'S COPY




OurRef:  CT19020042 ’\

Date: 26 February 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 01/02/2019 @ 13:15 hrs
ALONG ALONG SENGKAMNG EAST RD
INVOLVING GBB190A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD4834T (the "Taxl"). The Taxi was hired to TAY BONG SOON IC NO
S0176117Z a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.28 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxl was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
warkshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleel Safely

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +B85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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